DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00

MILLWARD LAW, LTD

V 2022-983895 04/19/2022 10:23 AM

Pas=3

APN: 1220-16-210-149

When Recorded, Please Return To: Millward Law, Ltd
1591 Mono Ave

Minden, NV 89423

Gardnerville, NV 89460

Mail Future Tax Statements To: Cynthia Ann Evans 910 Rawhide Ct. 001533062022098399502020

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF TRUSTEE

(The attached document **does** contain the social security number of a person as required by NRS 440.380)

AFFIANT, Cynthia Ann Evans, being of sound mind and body, hereby testifies:

That she is over the age of 18,

That all of the real property situated in the State of Nevada, County of Douglas, more precisely described as:

Lot 29, in Book F, as shown on the Map of RANCHOS ESTATES, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on July 14, 1972, and as shown on the Amended Map of RANCHOS ESTATES, filed October 30, 1972, as File No. 62493, Official Records.

(Pursuant to NRS 111.312, the above legal description previously appeared in Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed recorded on April 26, 2021, as Document Number 2021-966191)

was acquired and held by Affiant, Cynthia Ann Evans, and Decedent, Ivor Gordon Evans, as Trustees of the I.C.E. Trust, dated April 7, 2017, by Quitclaim Deed, 2022-980529, executed by Ivor Gordon Evans and Cynthia Ann Evans, on January 26, 2022, which deed was thereafter recorded with the Douglas County Recorder on January 31, 2022;

That Decedent, Ivor Gordon Evans, died on February 5, 2022, as identified in Certificate of Death #2022003390, issued by the Department of Health and Human Services of the State of Nevada attached hereto as Exhibit 1;

That Ivor Gordon Evans is the same person as Ivor Gordon Evans, Trustee of the I.C.E. Trust, dated April 7, 2017; and

That Affiant, Cynthia Ann Evans, is the surviving Trustee under the abovereferenced Trust, which was in effect at the time of death of the decedent mentioned above, and which has not been revoked.

That this information is offered with personal knowledge and declared under penalty of perjury.

Affiant further sayeth naught.	1:100
Date: April 6, 2022	Cindy a. Evans
•	Cynthia Ann/Evans, Affiant
State of Nevada)	_
Douglas County)	

This instrument was signed and sworn to before me Michael G. Millward Esq., a notary Public, on April 6, 2022, by Cynthia Ann Evans.

Notary Public





CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORDS

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
VITAL STATISTICS

VITAL STATISTICS					

	FILE NO. 4265753 CERTIFICATE OF DEAT					ATH	2022003390						
TYPE OR	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST	MIDDLE LAST SUFFI		la DATE OF			STATE FILE NUMBER						
PRINT IN PERMANENT	lyor Gordon EVANS								Ja. COL	3a. COUNTY OF DEATH			
BLACK INK	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION		TO GO IATIG			JR	Feb	ruary 05, 2	2022	201.00/5	Carson		
	-	number	1					e.if Hosp, of if ipatient(Specif		OA,OP/En	ier. Rm.	4. SEX	
DECEDENT	Carson City			Tahoe Regiona					'' Inpati	ent		Male	
		/hite	No - N	No - Non-Hispanic (Years)		73	MOS	DAYS HO	UNDER 1 DA	R1 DAY 8. DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr) MINS July 18, 1948			
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE HANDBOOK	9a STATE OF BIRTH (If not US name country) Californ	ia i Uni	ted States	JNTRY 10.EDUCAT			_		•	a Ann C	ame prior to fire		
REGARDING COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMB -9169		HEAD OF	TION (Give Kind of Work Done During Most OF BUILDING DEPARTMENT		Most of	14b. KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRICTION				RY Ever in US Armed Forces? No		
ITEMS	15a, RESIDENCE - STATE	15b. COUNTY	15c.	CITY, TOWN OR LO	OCATION	15d. STR	REET AND N	NUMBER		-	15e. IN	SIDE CITY (Specify Yes	
└── <u>></u>	Névada	Douglas		Gardnerv	ille	910 F	Rawhide	e Court			or No)	Yes	
PARENTS	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME		•	/	17. N			AME (First M	liddle Last	Suffix)	1	1	
IANLINIO		vor Gordon EVA	NS SR				7	Ant	n KIKAL	0	7	V 1	
	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Typ	•		18b. MAILING ADD	DRESS (S	treet or R.F	F.D. No, City	y or Town, Sta	ite, Zip)		-	1	
	L	Ann EVANS			910	Rawhio	de Court	Gardnervi	lle, Nevad	a 89460		_ _ /	
DISPOSITION	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, RE		cify) 19b. CEM					19	C. LOCATIO	N City o	rTown S	State	
DISPUSITION	Crema			7	enry's Cre	•				son City	Nevada 8	9701	
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - S	IGNATURE (Or Person I A M FINKES	Acting as Such) 20b. FUNERAL	L DIRECTOR	20c. NAM							
			~	FD9	la .	N.,		:Henry's Ca 37 Esmerela					
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND AD	TURE AUTHENTICA	TED		7	7	10	37 Esmereli	ia Place II	viinden N	V 89423		
MADE OALL	≥ ₹ 21a. To the best of my ki		ed at the time	tate and place and d	luo l	Pa On the h	books of even	nination and/or	i		- 1- 11		
	to the cause(s) stated (S	ignature & Title) HAVIR ARTAS	SIGNATURI	AUTHENTICAT		t the time, d	date and plac	e and due to the	e cause(s) sta	in thy opinio ited. (Signat	n oean occu ure & Title)	rred	
CERTIFIER	21b. DATE SIGNED (Me	o/Day/Yr) 21	c HOUR OF D		- sign	22b. DATE	SIGNED (I	Mo/Day/Yr)	22	c. HOUR C	F DEATH		
	I A F FEDILUALY US. ZU			7:40	COL		No.	***					
	தி 21d. NAME OF ATTEN(DING PHYSICIAN IF OT	HER THAN C	ERTIFIER	To Ba	22d. PRO	NOUNCED	DEAD (Mo/Da	ay/Yr) 22	e. PRONO	UNCED DEA	AD AT (Hour)	
	23a NAME AND ADDRESS OF	CERTIFIER (PHYSICI	AN. ATTENDIN	G PHYSICIAN MEI		INER OR	CORONER	\/Type or Pri	- L	23h LICE	NSE NUMBI		
		Arshavir Artashe	syan MD 2	375 E Prater W	ay Spark	s, NV 89	9434	y (rype or Fin	7	ZSD, LICE	19823		
REGISTRAR	24a, REGISTRAR (Signature)		GRISSO		24b DATE	RECEIVE	D BY REGIS	STRAR	24c. DEATH	DUE TO C		BLE DISEASE	
		SIGNATURE	AUTHENTIC	ATED	(Mo/Day/Yi	⁾ Febi	ruary 09,	2022	Y	ES 🗌	NO D	ΧĪ İ	
CAUSE OF	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE	(ENTER ONLY ONE	CAUSE PER	LINE FOR (a), (b), A	ND (c).)					Interva		nset and death	
DEATH	PART I (a) Shock	L. \								Days	3		
	DUE TO, OR	AS A CONSEQUENCE	OF:	-						 -		nset and death	
CONDITIONS IF	_(b) Hypovol	emia				- 1				Dave	3		
GAVE RISE TO		AS A CONSEQUENCE	OF:							Interva	al between or	nset and death	
CAUSE STATING THE > UNDERLYING	_(c) Dysphag	76.	N		/	/				Mon			
UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST		AS A CONSEQUENCE	OF:		/	/						nset and death	
//	(d) Encepha	alopathy	700		u //	7				; Year	s		
/ /	PART II OTHER SIGN FICAN End Stage Renal Dise	CONDITIONS-Conditions (Conditions)	ons contributin Anemia	g to death but not re	sulting in the	underlying	cause giver	n in Part 1,	26. AUT Yes or I	TOPSY (Sp No)	ecif 27. WAS C REFERRE (Specify Y	CASE ED TO CORONER (es or No)	
1 1	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	28b. DATE OF INJURY	(Mo/Day/Yr)	28c. HOUR OF INJ	JRY 28d.	DESCRIBE F	HOW INJURY	OCCURRED		110		No	
	OKFERDING INVEST. (Specify)		N.										
1 1	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specif	y 28f. PLACE OF INJU	JRY- At home	farm street factory	office 222	LOCATIO	N ST	REET OR R.F	ID No. C	CITY OR TO	NAOI.	CTATE	
	Yes or No)	puilding, etc. (Specif	y)	, 50 551, 10 51019,		LOCATIO	311	NECT OR K.F	.D. NO. (אט זווכ	NAAM	STATE	
- N - N		7					_						

AKA: Ivor G EVANS AKA: Ivor Gordon EVANS



CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

2/14/2022

For Shapele

STATE REGISTRAR

ature of Registrar.



This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.